2 Megabit
(256K x 8)
Single 2.7-volt
Battery-Voltage 
CMOS Flash
Memory
Features
• Single Supply Voltage, Range 2.7V to 3.6V

(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
250 15 0.02 AT29BV020-25JC 32J Commercial
AT29BV020-25TC 32T (0° to 70°C)
15 0.05 AT29BV020-25JI 32J Industrial
AT29BV020-25TI 32T (-40° to 85°C)
350 15 0.02 AT29BV020-35JC 32J Commercial
AT29BV020-35TC 32T (0° to 70°C)
15 0.05 AT29BV020-35JI 32J Industrial
AT29BV020-35TI 32T (-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
32J 32 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
32T 32 Lead, Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
Ordering Information
4-22 AT29BV020